

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs. vs. State of HP with connected matters

Exe. Petition No. 813 of 2024 with COPC Nos.10 and 11 of 2019 and Exe. Petition No.6 of 2025

12.08.2025 Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 in all petitions.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2 in all petitions.

Rejoinder, stated to have been filed in December, 2024, is not on record. As per report of Registry, filing of rejoinder is not being reflected in CIS System.

Learned counsel to verify the facts and take appropriate steps for placing the rejoinder on record.

List for consideration on ***30th August, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 12, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge