

Item No. D-3

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs & another Vs. State of HP & another alongwith connected matters.

Ex. Petition No. 813 of 2024 a/w COPC Nos. 10 & 11 of 2019 and Ex. Pet. No. 6 of 2025.

02.12.2025. Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1, in all the petitions.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in all the petitions.

Learned Counsel for respondent No. 2 has placed on record communication dated 01.12.2025, received from the Collector, Shri Ganganagar, asking for extension of time for one month for complying with the order dated 08.10.2025.

Directions issued on 08.10.2025 be complied with by the next date.

List on **24.02.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 02, 2025
(hemlata)