

**Item No. D-1**

**Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w connected matters**

**Ex. Pet. No. 813 of 2024 a/w COPC Nos. 10 & 11 of 2019 and Ex. Pet. No. 6 of 2025**

**25.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. R. K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Dr. Manju, District Magistrate, Ganganagar, present in person.

Dr. Manju, District Magistrate, Ganganagar, is present in person in compliance to the earlier order.

We are informed that the State of Rajasthan has approached the Apex Court and there is an order in its favour which is passed only today as per the instructions of the arguing counsel at the Apex Court.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **20.05.2026.**

In case the proceedings have been stayed, the Officer present in the Court need not come present.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**(sanjeev)